

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.2222/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLA No. 287/2008 & CRLA No. 2677/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DILIP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN @ NANDKISHOR

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master